
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 15 October 2012

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(SE12/0425) PROGRAM – 4.2: Onshore Detention Network


Senator Cash (L&CA 75) asked:

Provide a copy of the procedure guide for how to treat someone who is going to go to Nauru.


Answer:

The departmental guidelines for assessment of persons prior to transfer pursuant to section 198AD(2) of the Migration Act 1958 can be found on the department’s website at
http://www.immi.gov.au/visas/humanitarian/_pdf/s198ad-2-guidelines.pdf.
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